

## Town of Townsend Community Engagement Committee Meeting November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024 @ 11:00 am REMOTE LOCATION: TOWNSEND LOCAL PARK 0 Edgar Road, Townsend, DE 19734

## 11:00 am Community Engagement Committee Meeting

**I.** Call to Order:

II. Opening Ceremonies

- a. Roll Call:
- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance:
- c. Recognition of Visitors:
- **d.** Announcements:
- III. Citizens Comments & Participation.
- IV. Adoption of Agenda.
- V. Approval/Rejection of Minutes:
  - **a. ACTION ITEM:** Approval/Rejection of Community Engagement Committee Minutes from the October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024 meeting.
- VI. Discuss and Review Park plans for Town Fair
- VII. Ongoing Business Updates.
- VIII. New Business.
- **IX.** Discussion regarding next meeting date.
- X. Adjourn.

Community Engagement Meeting will be held remotely at the Town Park.